4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during last five years (INR
on maintenance of infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary component duri

in Lakhs) & 4.4.1 Percentage of expenditure incurred
ng the last five years (INR in lakhs)

.

Year Budget allocated for Expenditure for Expenditure on maintenace of Expenditure on maintenance |Total expenditure excluding
infrastructure infrastructure academic facilities (excluding of physical facilities Salary (INR in Lakh)
augmentation (INRin [augmentation(INR in Lakh) |salary for human resources) (INR |(excluding salary for human
Lakh) in Lakh) resources) (INR in Lakh)

Fixed Assets+Expenditure on|Laboratories + ( Administrative  |Maintenance+Miscellaneous
library books+ Rent Expenses-[Staff Welfare + Expenses + Depreciation

Membership Fees+ Library

Subscription Expenditure
2021-22 27.00 66 0.0
2020-21 18.50 466 4.78
2019-20 89.00 | i 0.68
2018-19 19.00 : 3.06
2017-18 17.50 0

l |

Basis of this is given on sheet Basis of this is given on sheet 2
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Expenditure on

Expenditure on
maintenace of

Expenditure for

o maintenance of
Infrastructure academic facilities hysical facilities
: : Amount e physica factlities
dugmentation(INR in § (excluding salary for Amount (excluding salary for Amount
Lakh) human resources) human resources) (INR
2017-18 (INR in Lakh) in Lakh)
F‘L\;.ed-Assets Purchased 322,000 12th Exam Fees 2.020 Advertisment 19.495
Building Rent 544.000 Affilation Fees 303.033 BANK CHARGES 1.871
curricular activities 15.000 Electricity Expenses 66.5340
Eligibility Fees 38.000 Office Expenses 12.000
Exam Fees 563.909 Other Exp. 5.000
Registration Fees 31.300 Postage & Telegram 23.200
Printing & Stationary 20.703
Repair & Maintanance 91.660
Tea Expenses 28.200
Internet Charges 17,426
Depreciation 124159
Total 866,000 Total 955465 Total 410.234
In Lakhs 8.66 In Lakhs 9.55 In Lakhs 410
= ' - : (GH SINGH & ASSOCIATES
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2018-19

Expenditure on

Expenditure for maintenace of

infrastructure

R ) Amiount academic facilities
au‘:.-nunmtmn(INR in (excluding salary for Amount
Lakh) human resources)

(INR in Lakh)
Fi.\;ed'r\ssets Purchased 319,314 Affilation Fees 305,000
Building Rent 680.000 curricular activities 34,541
Eligibility Fees 77.885
Exam Fees 336,788
Registration Fees 31,500
Total 999,314 Total 805,714
In Lakhs 9.99 In Lakhs 8.06
QJ\ ‘ U-DISE CODE:.
, cipa 27191007958
" panavidyalaye
Radha! pad.
Auranga

Expenditure on
maintenance of
physical facilities
(excluding salary for
human resources) (INR
in Lakh)
Advertisment

BANK CHARGES
Electricity Expenses
Office Expenses
Other Exp.

Postage & Telegram
Printing & Stationan
Repair & Maintanance
Tea Expenses

Internet Charges
Depreciation

Total
In Lakhs

Seanned with CamSeanner

Amount

70,428
4.465
37.220
26,084
36.610
27.909
42,114
124.284
23,964
10.699
124,139
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Expenditure on

Expenditure for Expenditure on

infrastructure maintenace ”f ) maintenance of
augmentation(INR in Amount i Amount physical facilities Amount
Lakh) (excluding salary for (excluding salary for
2019-20 h""‘""? resources) l_mm.ln resources) (INR
_ (INR 1n Lakh) in Lakh)
:jll:t;;lii\;;:::“l'urchascd l:(;(;:))::g IZtl_1 l'.T.:sm F'cc\ 1,586 Advertisment | 70.560
o S35y Affilation Fees 305,000 BANK CHARGLES 3.528
Building Rent Deposit 250.000 curricular activities 25,100 Electricity Expenses 113.290
Eligibility Fees 61.24 Office Expenses 65410
Exam Fees 714,361 Other Exp. 5.120
Registration Fees 33132 Postage & Telegram 21.400
Printing & Stationary 65410
Repair & Maintanance 1,108,712
Tea Expenses 24,510
Internet Charges 60,421
Depreciation 295,229
Total 2,090,900 Total 1,143,419 Total 1.833,590
In Lakhs 20.91 In Lakhs 11.43 In Lakhs 18.34
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Expenditure for
infrastructure

augmentation(INR in
Lakh)

2020-21

Fixed Assets Purchased
Rent

Total
In Lakhs

Amount

115,500
319,000

434,500
4.35

Expenditure on
maintenace of
academic facilities
(excluding salary for
human resources)
(INR in Lakh)

Affilation Fees
curricular activities
Eligibility Fees
Exam Fees
Registration Fees

Total
In Lakhs

Amount

241,000
13,210
14,000

176,186
21410

465,806
4.66

RN -124370W
AURANGABAD

Expenditure on
maintenance of
physical facilities
(excluding salary for

human resources) (INR
in Lakh)

Advertisment

BANK CHARGES
Electricity Expenses
Office Expenses
Other Exp.

Postage & Telegram
Printing & Stationary
Repair & Maintanance
Tea Expenses
Internet Charges
Accounting Charges
Depreciation

Total
In Lakhs

Amount

15,420
1,965
49,706
23,150
5,120
21,400
59,930
43,500
13,460
42,660
26,000
276,285

578,596
5.79

G%S‘“G”M%, For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES

<% Chartered Accountants

Seanned with CamSeanner

Z

FRN-124370W

CA Sarang Saraf
Partner
M.No0.608476



Expenditure for

Expenditure on
maintenace of

Expenditure on
maintenance of

infrastructure academic facilities hysical facilities
augmentation(INR in Attiount (excluding salarv for Amount Fe;cluding salary for e
Lakh) human resources) human resources) (INR
2021-22 (INR in Lakh) in Lakh)
Fixed Assets Purchased 244,500 Affilation Fees 240.000 Advertisment 27,998
Building Rent 654,000 curricular activities 14,540 BANK CHARGES 3,217
Eligibility Fees 46,402 Electricity Expenses 62.160
Exam Fees 240.449 Office Expenses 18.540
Registration Fees 25.000 Other Exp. 6.450
Postage & Telegram 12.410
Printing & Stationary 17.286
Repair & Maintanance 55,000
Tea Expenses 19.400
Internet Charges 45,410
Depreciation 269,508
Total 898.500 Total 566.391 Total 537,379
In Lakhs 8.99 In Lakhs 3.66 In Lakhs 3.37
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