4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during last five years (INR in Lakhs) & 4.4.1 Percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure (physical and academic support facilities) excluding salary component during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Year	Budget allocated for infrastructure augmentation (INR in Lakh)		and the state of t	Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Total expenditure excluding Salary (INR in Lakh)	
		library books+ Rent	Laboratories + (Administrative Expenses-[Staff Welfare + Membership Fees+ Library Subscription Expenditure	Maintenance+Miscellaneous Expenses + Depreciation		
2021-22	27.00	8.99	5.66	China Carlob and a standard was a second		
2020-21	18.50	4.35		V6 2000		
2019-20	89.00	20.91	4.66			
2018-19	19.00	9.99	11.43	10.5	90.00	
2017-18	17.50	3.66	8.06 9.55	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	23.33	

Basis of this is given on sheet Basis of this is given on sheet 2

Basis of this is given on sheet 2

U-DISE CODE: 27191007993

For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES **Chartered Accountants**

∜ -124370W ANGABAD

FP.N 124370W

Sarang Saraf Partner M.No.608476 rnncipal
Radhai Mahavidyalaya
Aurangabad

Radhai Mahavidyalaya Aurangabad

2017-18	Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation(INR in Lakh) Fixed Assets Purchased	Amount 322,000	Expenditure on maintenace of academic facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh) 12th Exam Fees	Amount	Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount
	Building Rent .	544,000	Affilation Fees curricular activities Eligibility Fees Exam Fees Registration Fees	305,035 15,000 38,000 563,909 31,500	Advertisment BANK CHARGES Electricity Expenses Office Expenses Other Exp. Postage & Telegram Printing & Stationary Repair & Maintanance Tea Expenses Internet Charges Depreciation	19,495 1,871 66,540 12,000 5,000 23,200 20,703 91,660 28,200 17,426 124,139
	Total In Lakhs	866,000 8.66	Total In Lakhs	955,465 9.55	Total In Lakhs	410,234 4.10

Radhal Mahavidyalaya Aurangabad

U-DISE CODE:-27191007993

SINGH & FRN -124370W S AURANGABAD * For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants FRN-124370W

Sarang Saraf Partner M.No.608476

2018-19	Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation(INR in Lakh) Fixed Assets Purchased Building Rent	(excluding salary human resources) (INR in Lakh) 319,314 Affilation Fees curricular activiti Eligibility Fees Exam Fees	maintenace of academic facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount 305,000	Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount
			curricular activities Eligibility Fees	54,541 77,885 336,788 31,500	Advertisment BANK CHARGES Electricity Expenses Office Expenses Other Exp. Postage & Telegram Printing & Stationary Repair & Maintanance Tea Expenses Internet Charges Depreciation	70,428 4,465 37,220 26,084 36,610 27,909 42,114 124,284 23,964 10,699 124,139
	Total In Lakhs	999,314 9.99	Total In Lakhs	805,714 8.06	Total In Lakhs	527,916 5.28

U-DISE CODE:-27191007998

Radhai Mahavidyalaya
Aurangabad

FRN -124370W AURANGABAD

For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN-124370W

CA Sarang Saraf Partner M.No.608476

2019-20	Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation(INR in Lakh)	Amount	Expenditure on maintenace of academic facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount	Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount
	Fixed Assets Purchased Building Rent Building Rent Deposit	1,306,900 534,000 250,000	12th Exam Fees Affilation Fees curricular activities Eligibility Fees Exam Fees Registration Fees	4,586 305,000 25,100 61,240 714,361 33,132	Advertisment BANK CHARGES Electricity Expenses Office Expenses Other Exp. Postage & Telegram Printing & Stationary Repair & Maintanance Tea Expenses Internet Charges Depreciation	70,560 3,528 113,290 65,410 5,120 21,400 65,410 1,108,712 24,510 60,421 295,229
	Total In Lakhs	2,090,900 20.91	Total In Lakhs	1,143,419 11.43	Total In Lakhs	1,833,590 18.34

Radhai Mahavidyalaya Aurangabad.

U-DISE CODE: 27191007998

For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN-124370W

CA Sarang Saraf Partner M.No.608476

FRN -124370W AURANGABAD

2020-21	Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation(INR in Lakh) Fixed Assets Purchased	Amount 115,500	Expenditure on maintenace of academic facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh) Affilation Fees	Amount	Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount
	Rent	319,000	curricular activities Eligibility Fees Exam Fees Registration Fees	241,000 13,210 14,000 176,186 21,410	Advertisment BANK CHARGES Electricity Expenses Office Expenses Other Exp. Postage & Telegram Printing & Stationary Repair & Maintanance Tea Expenses Internet Charges Accounting Charges Depreciation	15,420 1,965 49,706 23,150 5,120 21,400 59,930 43,500 13,460 42,660 26,000 276,285
	Total In Lakhs	434,500 4.35	Total In Lakhs	465,806 4.66	Total In Lakhs	578,596 5.79

Radhat Mahavidyalaya Aurangabad

U-DISE CODE: 27191007998

For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN-124370W

CA Sarang Saraf Partner M.No.608476

FRN -124370W X

2021-22	Expenditure for infrastructure augmentation(INR in Lakh)	Amount	Expenditure on maintenace of academic facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount	Expenditure on maintenance of physical facilities (excluding salary for human resources) (INR in Lakh)	Amount
	Fixed Assets Purchased	244,500	Affilation Fees	240,000	Advertisment	27,998
	Building Rent	654,000	curricular activities	14,540	BANK CHARGES	3,217
			Eligibility Fees	46,402	Electricity Expenses	62,160
			Exam Fees	240,449	Office Expenses	18,540
			Registration Fees	25,000	Other Exp.	6,450
					Postage & Telegram	12,410
					Printing & Stationary	17,286
					Repair & Maintanance	55,000
					Tea Expenses	19,400
					Internet Charges	45,410
					Depreciation	269,508
	Total	898,500	Total	566,391	Total	537,379
	In Lakhs	8.99	In Lakhs	5.66	In Lakhs	5.37

Radhal Mahavidyalaya Aurangabad

U-DISE COOE. 27191007998

FRN -124370W AURANGABAD

For M/S. SINGH SINGH & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants
FRN-124370W

CA Sarang Saraf Partner M.No.608476